
HSBC24 
Honiara Schools Basketball Competition 2024 

 
Pool A Pool B 

Bishop Epalle Catholic School KGVI National Secondary School 

Betikama Adventist College Koloale Community High School 

Woodford International School Tenaru Secondary School 

White River Community High School Honiara High School 

Selwyn College Vura Community High School 

St. Nicholas College Burnscreek High School 

 

WEEK 1 – Tuesday 28th May 2024 

Game 5 4:00pm Woodford IS  WRCHS Girls A  

Game 6 5:00pm Woodford IS  WRCHS Boys A  

Week 1 – Thursday 30th May 2024 

Game 7 4:00pm Koloale CHS  Vura HS Girls B  

Game 8 5:00pm Koloale CHS  Vura HS Boys B  

Week 2 – Sunday 2nd June 2024 

Game 9 1:00pm Selwyn College  St Nicholas Girls A  

Game 10 2:00pm Tenaru SS  Honiara HS Girls B  

Game 11 3:00pm Selwyn College  St Nicholas Boys A  

Game 12 4:00pm Tenaru SS  Honiara HS Boys B  

Week 2 – Tuesday 4th June 2024 

Game 13 4:00pm Bishop Epalle CS  Betikama AC Girls A  

Game 14 5:00pm Bishop Epalle CS  Betikama AC Boys A  

Week 2 – Thursday 6th June 2024 

Game 15 4:00pm Vura HS  KGVI NSS Girls B  

Game 16 5:00pm Vura HS  KGVI NSS Boys B  

Week 3 – Sunday 9th June 2024 

Game 17 1:00pm Woodford IS  Selwyn College Girls A  

Game 18 2:00pm Tenaru SS  Koloale CHS Girls B  

Game 19 3:00pm Woodford IS  Selwyn College Boys A  

Game 20 4:00pm Tenaru SS  Koloale CHS Boys B  

Week 3 – Tuesday 11th June 2024 

Game 21 4:00pm WRCHS  St. Nicholas  Girls A  

Game 22 5:00pm WRCHS  St. Nicholas  Boys A  

Week 3 – Thursday 13th June 2024 

Game 23 4:00pm Honiara HS  Burnscreek HS Girls B  

Game 24 5:00pm Honiara HS  Burnscreek HS Boys B  

Week 4 – Sunday 16th June 2024 

Game 25 1:00pm WRCHS  Selwyn College Girls A  

Game 26 2:00pm Vura HS  Tenaru SS Girls B  

Game 27 3:00pm WRCHS  Selwyn College Boys A  

Game 28 4:00pm Vura HS  Tenaru SS Boys B  

Week 4 – Tuesday 18th June 2024 

Game 29 4:00pm St. Nicholas   Betikama AC Girls A  

Game 30 5:00pm St. Nicholas   Betikama AC Boys A  

Week 4 – Thursday 20th June 2024  

Game 31 4:00pm KGVI NSS  Honiara HS Girls B  



Game 31 5:00pm KGVI NSS  Honiara HS Boys B  

Week 5 – Sunday 23rd June 2024 

Game 33 1:00pm Betikama AC  Selwyn College Girls A  

Game 34 2:00pm Tenaru SS  KGVI NSS Girls B  

Game 35 3:00pm Betikama AC  Selwyn College Boys A  

Game 36 4:00pm Tenaru SS  KGVI NSS Boys B  

Week 5 – Tuesday 25th June 2024 

Game 37 4:00pm Woodford IS  Bishop Epalle CS Girls A  

Game 38 5:00pm Woodford IS  Bishop Epalle CS Boys A  

Week 5 – Thursday 27th June 2024 

Game 39 4:00pm Burnscreek HS  Koloale CHS Girls B  

Game 40 5:00pm Burnscreek HS  Koloale CHS Boys B  

Week 6 – Sunday 30th June 2024 

Game 41 1:00pm Woodford IS  Betikama AC Girls A  

Game 42 2:00pm KGVI NSS  Koloale CHS Girls B  

Game 43 3:00pm Woodford IS  Betikama AC Boys A  

Game 44 4:00pm KGVI NSS  Koloale CHS Boys B  

Week 6 – Tuesday 2nd July 2024  

Game 45 4:00pm Bishop Epalle CS  St. Nicholas Girls A  

Game 46 5:00pm Bishop Epalle CS  St. Nicholas Boys A  

Week 6 – Thursday 4th July 2024 

Game 48 4:00pm Burnscreek HS  Vura HS Girls B  

Game 49 5:00pm Burnscreek HS  Vura HS Boys B  

Week 7 – Sunday 7th July 2024  

Game 50 1:00pm St. Nicholas   Woodford IS Girls A  

Game 51 2:00pm Koloale CHS  Honiara HS Girls B  

Game 52 3:00pm St. Nicholas   Woodford IS Boys A  

Game 53 4:00pm Koloale CHS  Honiara HS Boys B  

Week 7 – Tuesday 9th July 2024 

Game 54 4:00pm Bishop Epalle CS  WRCHS Girls A  

Game 55 5:00pm Burnscreek HS  Tenaru SS Girls B  

Week 7 – Thursday 11th July 2024 

Game 56 4:00pm Honiara HS  Vura HS Girls B  

Game 57 5:00pm Burnscreek HS  Tenaru SS Boys B  

Week 8  – Sunday 14th July 2024 

Game 58 1:00pm Bishop Epalle CS  WRCHS Boys A  

Game 59 2:00pm Honiara HS  Vura HS Boys B  

Game 60 3:00pm Betikama AC  WRCHS Girls A  

Game 61 4:00pm Betikama AC  WRCHS Boys A  

Week 8  – Tuesday 16th July 2024_ SEMI-FINALS (GIRLS) 

Game 61 4:00pm 2nd Place (Pool A)  3rd Place (Pool B) Girls   

Game 62 5:00pm 1st Place (Pool A)  4th Place (Pool B) Girls  

Week 8  – Thursday 18th July 2024_ SEMI-FINALS (BOYS) 

Game 63 4:00pm 2nd Place (Pool B)  3rd Place (Pool A) Boys   

Game 64 5:00pm 1st Place (Pool B)  4th Place (Pool A) Boys  

Week 9– Sunday 21st July 2024_ 3rd & 4th Placing 

Game 65 1:00pm LG61  LG63 Girls  

Game 66 3:00pm LG62  LG64 Boys  

Week 10 – Sunday 28th July 2024 _FINALS 

Game 67 1:00pm WG61  WG63 Girls  

Game 68 3:00pm WG62  WG64 Boys  

 


